Rı FORM **PTO-1595** (Rev. 3/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

| OMD NO. 0651-0011 exp. 5/31/2002) | 2168702 | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. P | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | | |
| Xircom, Inc. \\ \(\) \ \(\) | Name: Intel Corporation | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ■ No □Yes | Internal Address: | | | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance | Street Address: 2200 Mission College Blvd., Santa Clara, CA 95052 | | | |
| Assignment Merger | | | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | City: Santa Clara State/Provence: CA Zip: 95052. | | | |
| ☐ Other: | Country: USA | | | |
| Execution Date(s): 6/13/02 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? | | | |
| Application Number(s) or patent number(s): : If this document is being filed together with a new application. | on, the execution date of the application is: | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | | |
| 10/006,408 | Markado D Var. | | | |
| Additional numbers a Name and address of party to whom correspondence | | | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | | |
| Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 | | | |
| Internal Address: | ■ Enclosed | | | |
| Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | |
| City: Los Angeles State: California Zip: 90025 | 8. Deposit Account Number: 02-2666 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | |
| | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | |
| DO NOT U | JSE THIS SPACE | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believe, the foregoing is true adocument Nucle C. Van Nass. | and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original | | | |
| | gneture Date | | | |
| Total number of pages including co | over sheet, attachments, and document: 2 | | | |
| Assistant Commissioner | vith required cover sheet information to: r of Patents, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231 | | | |
| Atty Docket No. 42P12183C | w. And this nortespondence is | | | |
| GTDN11 00000171 10006408 | I hereby certify that this correspondence with the United States Postal Service as in sufficient postage in an envelope addressed Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 2000 | | | |
| 40.00 BP | On | | | |
| | Townson, | | | |

PATENT

REEL: 013111 FRAME: 0952

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Xircom, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Intel Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), it's successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Patent Application Number 10/006,408.

and all divisions, continuations, and renewals thereof, and all proceeds therefor (including but not limited to, all license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits) and all United States and foreign letters patents which may be granted on the applications in a country foreign to the United States,

and all reissues, extensions thereof, and in and to any and all causes of action (excepting claims upon the United States of America) for past, present, and future infringement of any of the Letters Patents, or relating to any inventions or discoveries described therein, including the right to collect royalties for all such infringements and the right to sue on all such causes of action for their own use and benefit and the use and benefit to their successors, assigns and legal representatives, each and every of the foregoing rights, titles and interests herein assigned to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed in its name and behalf by affixing its hand and seal thereto by its designated officer, director, or agent, whose name and title appear below.

Executed at <u>Shousand</u> Ook, CR (city and state) this 13 day of <u>June</u>, 2002.

Xircom, Inc.

ohathan Y. Free

42.P12183C

PATENT REEL: 013111 FRAME: 0953 Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

| | | | | FEE TRA | ANSMITTAL | FOR FY 2002 |) | | | | | |
|--|---------------|---|----------------|--------------------------|-----------------------------------|--|---------------|--|----------------------------------|--|--|--|
| Com | plete if Kn | own: | | TOTAL AMO | OUNT OF PAYME | ENT (\$) 40 | 0.00 | | | | | |
| Appli | ication No | . <u>10</u> | 0/006,40 | | | | | | | | | |
| | Date <u>N</u> | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Named In | | Parrott | | | | | | | | | |
| | p Art Unit _ | | <u> :</u> | | | | | | | | | |
| Examiner Name Not yet assigned Attorney Docket No. 42P12183C | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| MET | HOD OF | PAYME | NT (che | ck one) | | | | | | | | |
| 1. | [X] | | | oner is here ents to: | by authorized to | charge indicated | l fees and cr | edit | | | | |
| | | | | int Number int Name | 02-2666 | | | S CERTIFICATE (17 C.F.R. § 1.8 (a) | | | | |
| | [X] | Charge | e Any A | dditional Fee | Required Unde | r 37 CFR 1.16 here | | | | | | |
| 2. | X | - | nt Encl | | | Count | | ents, Washington, | | | | |
| | | <u>X</u> | | y Order | | ∂n | 200 | 417 3 | ct: 5-1 | | | |
| | | | Other | | | | | Date of Deposit | to 12 days and the second second | | | |
| - | | *************************************** | | | | ······································ | | With Miles | CVE I | | | |
| FEE | CALCUL | ATION | | | | | Name of Pe | rson Mailing Corre | | | | |
| 1. | BASIC F | FILING F | EE | | | Cla | alle | - | 111/00 | | | |
| Large | Entity | Small I | Entity | | | | Signatur | | Date | | | |
| Fee | Fee | Fee | Fee | | | | | · | | | | |
| Code | (\$) | Code | (\$) | Fee Desci | | | | Fee Paid | | | | |
| 101 | 740 | 201 | 370 | | lication filing fe | | | HAMADON SANTAN S | | | | |
| 106 | 330 | 206 | 165 | | plication filing fo | ee | | | | | | |
| 107 | 510 740 | 207 | 255 | Plant filing | | | | | | | | |
| 108 | 740 160 | 208 214 | 370 80 | Reissue fi | illig lee al application fili | ing foo | | | | | | |
| 114 | 160 | 214 | 80 | PIOVISION | ai application illi | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | SUB ⁻ | rotal (1) | 0.00 | | | | |
| 2. | EXTRA | CLAIM F | FEES | | E 1 Ol=! | | Fee from | Eoo Boid | | | | |
| | | | | | Extra Claims | | below | Fee Paid | | | | |
| Tota | l Claims | | | - 20** = | | X | | = | | | | |
| Inde | pendent (| Claims | | − 3** = | | X | 84.00 | | ļ | | | |
| | iple Depe | | | | | | | | | | | |
| **Or | number I | previous | sly paid | l, if greater; | For Reissues, | see below. | | | | | | |
| | e Entity | Small | | | | | | | | | | |
| Fee | Fee | Fee | Fee | | | | | | | | | |
| Code | | Code | (\$) | Fee Descri | | | | | | | | |
| 103 | 18 | 203 | 9 | | excess of 20 nt claims in exce | ess of 3 | | | | | | |
| 102 | 84 | 202 204 | 42 140 | Multiple de | pendent claim, i | if not paid | | | | | | |
| 104 109 | 280 84 | 204 209 | 42 | **Reissue | independent clai | ims over original | patent | | | | | |
| 1109 | 18 | 209 210 | 9 | **Reissue | claims in excess | of 20 and over o | riginal pater | nt | | | | |
| | .0 | . | - | | | | IBTOTAL (2) | | - | | | |

Docket No. 42P12183C Application No. 10/006,408

> **PATENT REEL: 013111 FRAME: 0954**

3. **ADDITIONAL FEES** Large Entity **Small Entity** Fee Fee Fee Fee Code (\$) Code (\$) Fee Description Fee Paid 105 130 205 65 Surcharge - late filing fee or oath 127 50 227 25 Surcharge - late provisional filing fee or cover sheet 139 130 139 130 Non-English specification 147 2.520 147 2.520 For filing a request for ex-parte reexamination 099 8.800 099 8.800 Request for inter partes reexamination 112 920* 112 920* Requesting publication of SIR prior to **Examiner action** 113 1,840* 1,840* Requesting publication of SIR after 113 **Examiner action** Extension for response within first month 115 110 215 55 116 400 216 200 Extension for response within second month 920 117 217 460 Extension for response within third month 118 1,440 218 720 Extension for response within fourth month 128 1,960 228 980 Extension for response within fifth month 119 320 219 160 **Notice of Appeal** 120 320 220 160 Filing a brief in support of an appeal 121 280 221 140 Request for oral hearing 138 1,510 138 1.510 Petition to institute a public use proceeding 140 110 240 55 Petition to revive unavoidably abandoned application or unavoidably delayed payment of issue fee 141 1,280 241 640 Petition to revive unintentionally abandoned application or unintentionally delayed payment of issue fee 142 1,280 242 640 Utility issue fee (or reissue) 143 460 243 230 Design issue fee 144 620 244 Plant issue fee 310 122 130 122 130 **Petitions to the Commissioner** 123 50 123 50 Petitions related to provisional applications 126 126 180 **Submission of Information Disclosure Stmt** 180 Recording each patent assignment per 581 40 581 40 property (times number of properties) 40.00 740 246 370 For filing a submission after final rejection 146 (see 37 CFR 1.129(a)) For each additional invention to be examined 149 740 249 370 (see 37 CFR 1.129(b)) **Request for Continued Examination (RCE)** 740 279 370 179 Request for expedited examination of a design 900 169 900 169 application Other fee (specify) Other fee (specify) SUBTOTAL (3) \$<u>40.00</u> *Reduced by Basic Filing Fee Paid SUBMITTED BY: Mark C. Van Ness Typed or Printed Name: 1/1/1/1/19 Date: Signature: **Telephone Number:** <u>303-740-1980</u> Reg. Number: 39,865

Docket No. 42P12183C Application No. 10/006,408

FEE CALCULATION (continued)

PTO/SB/17

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

| | | | | FEE TRANSMITTAL FOR F | Y 2002 | |
|------------------|-------------------------|---------------|------------------|---|--|------------------|
| | | | | TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT (\$) | 40.00 | |
| | lete if Kn | | | • | | |
| | cation No | | <u> //006,40</u> | | | |
| | Date No | | | | | |
| | Named Inv Art Unit _ | | Parrott | | | |
| Exami | ner Name | Not ve | t assign | he | | |
| | ey Docket | | P12183 | | | |
| METH | IOD OF I | PAYMEN | VT (che | ck one) | | |
| 1. | [X] | | | oner is hereby authorized to charge lents to: | indicated fees and credit | |
| | | Deposi | it Accou | int Number <u>02-2666</u> | FIRST CLASS CERTIFICATE OF MA | ILING |
| | | | | int Name | (37 C.F.R. § 1.8 (a)) | |
| | [X] | Charge | Any A | dditional Fee Required Under 37 CFR | CI CI | deposited |
| 2. | X | Payme | nt Encl | osed: | Commission infor Patents, Washington, UC 20 | ⊂eistant -281 |
| | | <u> </u> | Check | (| on always To Dry | |
| | | | | / Order | Date of Deposit | |
| | | | Other | | | |
| FEE (| CALCUL | ATION | | | Name of Person Mailing Corresponde | nne |
| 4 | DACIC E | II INC E | EE | | and the state of t | , |
| 1. | BASIC F | ILING F | | | Double Cy / | 止しょう |
| Large | Entity | Small E | Entity | | Signature Da | te |
| Fee | Fee | Fee | Fee | | | |
| Code | (\$) | Code | (\$) | Fee Description | Fee Paid | |
| 101 | 740 | 201 | 370 | Utility application filing fee | | |
| 106 | 330 | 206 | 165 | Design application filing fee | | |
| 107 | 510 | 207 | 255 | Plant filing fee Reissue filing fee | | |
| 108 | 740 | 208 | 370 80 | Provisional application filing fee | | |
| 114 | 160 | 214 | 80 | Provisional application ming lee | | |
| | | | | | SUBTOTAL (1) \$ 0.00 | |
| 2. | EXTRA | CL AIM F | FEES | | Fee from | |
| ۷. | LATINA | <u> </u> | | Extra Claims | below Fee Paid | |
| T - 4 - 1 | Olaima | | | - 20** = | X 18.00 = | |
| | Claims | Claima | | -3** = | X 84.00 = | |
| Indep | endent | Ciaims _ | | - 5 | = | |
| Multi | ple Depe | arovious | sly nair | l, if greater; For Reissues, see be | low. | |
| Lorge | Entity | Sm <u>all</u> | entity | , g. • , | | |
| Fee | Fee | Fee | Fee | | | } |
| Code | | Code | (\$) | Fee Description | | |
| 103 | 18 | 203 | 9 | Claims in excess of 20 | | |
| 102 | 84 | 202 | 42 | Independent claims in excess of 3 | id | |
| 104 | 280 | 204 | 140 | Multiple dependent claim, if not pa **Reissue independent claims over | r original patent | Ì |
| 109 | 84 | 209 | 42 9 | **Reissue claims in excess of 20 a | nd over original patent | |
| 110 | 18 | 210 | 9 | Helaado didililo III andood E. E. E. | SUBTOTAL (2) \$ 0.00 | |
| 1 | | | | | |] |

Docket No. 42P12183C Application No. 10/006,408

3. **ADDITIONAL FEES** Large Entity **Small Entity** Fee Fee Fee Fee Code Code (\$) (\$) Fee Description Fee Paid 105 130 205 65 Surcharge - late filing fee or oath 127 50 227 25 Surcharge - late provisional filing fee or cover sheet Non-English specification 139 130 139 130 147 2.520 147 2,520 For filing a request for ex-parte reexamination 099 8.800 099 8.800 Request for inter partes reexamination 112 920* 112 920* Requesting publication of SIR prior to **Examiner action** 1,840* Requesting publication of SIR after 113 113 1,840* **Examiner action** 115 110 215 Extension for response within first month 55 116 400 216 200 Extension for response within second month 920 217 460 117 Extension for response within third month Extension for response within fourth month 118 1,440 218 720 128 1.960 228 980 Extension for response within fifth month 119 320 219 160 Notice of Appeal 120 320 220 160 Filing a brief in support of an appeal 121 280 140 Request for oral hearing 221 138 1,510 138 1,510 Petition to institute a public use proceeding 140 110 240 55 Petition to revive unavoidably abandoned application or unavoidably delayed payment of issue fee 141 640 1,280 241 Petition to revive unintentionally abandoned application or unintentionally delayed payment of issue fee 142 1,280 242 640 Utility issue fee (or reissue) 230 Design issue fee 143 460 243 620 244 310 Plant issue fee 144 **Petitions to the Commissioner** 130 122 130 122 Petitions related to provisional applications 123 123 50 50 **Submission of Information Disclosure Stmt** 126 180 126 180 40 Recording each patent assignment per 40 581 581 property (times number of properties) 40.00 For filing a submission after final rejection 370 146 740 246 (see 37 CFR 1.129(a)) For each additional invention to be examined 249 370 149 740 (see 37 CFR 1.129(b)) Request for Continued Examination (RCE) 179 740 279 370 169 900 Request for expedited examination of a design 900 169 application Other fee (specify) Other fee (specify) SUBTOTAL (3) \$ 40.00 *Reduced by Basic Filing Fee Paid SUBMITTED BY: Typed or Printed Name: Mark C. Van Ness Date: Signature: Telephone Number: _ 303-740-1980 39,865 Rea. Number:

Docket No. 42P12183C Application No. 10/006,408

RECORDED: 07/22/2002

FEE CALCULATION (continued)

PTO/SB/17